Schedules & Fares

Xl R &

Horario y precios del transito

Transit
Information

O

== DUMBARTON
EXPRESS

Dumbarton Express bus service
begins at Union City BART station

O

Valley
Transportation
Authority

STANFORD @?

UNIVERSITY B,

Stanford
HEALTH CARE

samirans
]
-

SamTrans provides bus service
throughout San Mateo County

©
©

Palo Alto
Transit Center

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority (VTA) provides bus, light Fare Information effective january 1, 2024

Marguerite Shuttle is Stanford University’s campus wide shuttle bus system. For more
rail, and paratransit service throughout Santa Clara County and to Milpitas BART,

information visit www.transportation.stanford.edu or call 650-724-9339.

; . . . . . i i ; " Two children age 4 years or under ride free with each adult, : : :
Berryessa BART, and Caltrain stations. For more information visit www.vta.org, or and to Peninsula BART stations, SamT dul O I sorior or adultisabled fare paying passenger. Additiona in the East Bay. The lines provide
Caltrain stations, and downtown amTrans Adult | Yout . . . f€ paying Passenger. weekday transbay bus service from
call 408-321-2300 or 408-321-2330 (TTY) : N bled y y
- San F : inf : s Fares subject to change. (19-64) | (18 &Under) | Disabled / children are subject to paying youth fare. , , : : :
an Francisco. For more information visit Medicare? Union City, Fremont, and Newark, across the Stanford Health Care Shuttle is a shuttle bus service to medical and research centers.

2 Seniors (65+) and passengers with disabilities, who present
a Regional Transit Connection Discount Card or a current
Disabled Placard Identification card issued by the Department

www.samtrans.com, or call 1-800-660-4287
or 650-508-6448 (TTY).

Dumbarton bridge, to East Palo Alto, Menlo For more information call 650-736-8000.

Park, downtown Palo Alto, Palo Alto Caltrain

Cash & Mobile Fares

Fare Information effective January 1, 2019 Local/Express

Palo Alto

Mobile Payment Includes $225 $1 10 $1 .10 . . P . Sta‘tion and Stanford Research Park .
Cash Fares ] > Hour Transfer’ of Motor Velh|c|e‘s ora vghd transit d|.sco'unt ca.rd issued by , : Fare Information
VTA FARES1 (exact change or Clipper® Cash only) Prepaid Fares — another California transit agency which is equivalent to the
ocal/Express - : ] : : : :
Single Ride Day Passp $4.50 | $2.00 | $2.00 RTCDC, or those who are Medicare cardholders may ride for a Fare Information effective january 1, 2020 Stanford University shuttles are free and open to the public — no ID required.
Clioper Cash includes 8-Hour Clipper Clipper Annual Pass - discounted fare. '
Valid VTA fare required while on board. apg-hourtransfer. Light Rail Pass Day Pass* Monthly Pass> | Subscription Clipper- Fares 3 Free 2-hour transfer for Local fares paid with Clipper or Fares on the Dumbarton Express can be paid with Clioper . . . 1 1 R | T D
LocaI/Express il ill . ith P P PP SCthUle |nf0rmatlon effective Aprll 23,2024 5 edl-lime epartures
Adult (ages 19-64) $2.50 $5.00 $7.50 $90.00 $990.00 Includes 2-Hour Transfer® $2.05 $1.00 $1.00 SamTrans Mobile. Fare upgrades will be required wit or cash (exact change only). oc t )
tranferring to Express Routes. 511 provides free, up-to-the-minute
Adult Express $5.00 - $15.00 $180.00 $1,980.00 Monthly Pass $65.00 | $27.00 | $27.00 . P Fares adult | Youtht | SEMiOr depSrture times forrzche transit
Youth (ages 5-18)2 $1.25 $2.50 $3.75 $35.00 $385.00 Fares subject to change. (19-64) | (5-18) Dégzglfdz agencies to the left that have this symbol.
Senior/Disabled/Medicare? $1.00 $2.00 $3.00 $30.00 $330.00 to to to to o o Other Bay Area transit agencies will be added
Basic Cash Fares (one way) Medical Center Campus Oval Research SLAC Tresidder Union Tresidder Union in the future
' Fare evasion can result in fines and/or incarceration per CA Seniors (65+)/Disabled/Medicare Reduced Fare: To qualify for Schedule Information offective Februarv 11. 2024 : : Park Main Gate (ccw) (Cw) '
Penal Code 483 or 640. ;hﬁ Se_nior/DiIf/Iadegd/MecdicgreRfa(e, ycI)L% must F(J:resent one ?F{Ttgfp- ry 11, toca: SDIﬂgf RI?e i?gg i;?g i;?g T T To find out when your next bus or train will
. . . ollowing: a Medicare Card, Regional Transit Connection is- ocal Day Pass . ) ) : :
2 Children under 5 years rlde_ free. Youth 5-18 years old, may ride count Card or a valid card from another California transit provider, Route Route b i inale Rid 5:04a 12:20p ® 6:34a 12:12p 6:53a 6:44a 5:51a® 12:14p 6:24a 12:14p g$1partache€!<Dnearlc;y dlsTp_Iays erélm,ﬂl}c/hca”
3 May ride VTA Express Bus service without an upgrade. A valid Placard printout, or proof of age (65 and older). _ Transbay Upgrade add add add 5:56a 1:28p @ 6:52a 12:49p 7:20a 8:05a 6:192® 12:54p 6:433 12:54p be a’Sked to _enter your Stop ID number. If you
picture I.D. may be required. You can load Adult, Youth and Senior/RTC Clipper cards at many to Purdue/ to Stanford Oval to Onet.ta Harris to Redwood City to S.an to Daly City BART with local single-day or multiday pass | $3.50 | $1.75 | $1.75 6:13a 2:04p @ 7:04a 1:12p 7:53a 8:58a 6:24a 1:14p 6:47a® 1:14p don’t know it, you can say your agency name,
4 VTA Day Passes only available on Clipper®. Day Pass Walgreens locations, the VTA Downtown Customer Service Fordham Community Center Francisco Cliboer Fares & Passes 6:24a 2:37p @ 7:18a 1:31p 8:05a 4:41p @ 6:29a® 1:34p 7:04a 1:34p and the system will prompt you to enter
Accumulator feature which ensures the Clipper® cash rider will Center and VTA River Oaks administrative offices. In addition, you “Eri i Eri Eei Eei i i Eei PP . . 6:34a 2:50p 7:243 1:49p 8:20a 5:32p @ 6:29a® 1:54p 7:14a® 1:54p your route and stop. 511 will respond with
_ can add value to vour card at anv VTA liaht rail ticket vendind ma- Mon-Fri  Sat-Sun  Mon-Fri Sat Mon-Fri Sat Mon-Fri Sat-Sun Mon-Sun Mon-Fri Local Sinale Rid $2.25 $1.12 $1.12 . )
never pay more than the price of a Day Pass. chine, by visiting )cllippercard con¥ or by c%lling 877-878-88839 Please 6103 3273 617a 8:07a 8:07a 6:05a 8:093 8:09a 10:50p 7:45p 1:04a 4:05a 12:05p 4:50a 12:00p 4:50a 12:00p ocal >ingle Ride ' ' : 6:43a 3:04p 7:36a 2:12p 8:53a 6:22p @ 6:38a® 2:14p 7:24a 2:14p departure times for your route and will also
S bonduly Fesses i anly el Gllg el Cler register your Clipper card. For lost or stolen cards please contact 7:15a 9:22a 6:37a 8:37a 8:37a 6252 | 83% | 839% | 11:50p | 845p | 1462 | 4351  1220p | 510a  1215p | 5702 12:15p Local Day Pass’ $5.00 | $2.50 | $2.50 Sgia :;gp ;ga :EZZP 3(2)(5)3 m 6526‘@ sfgzp ;figa@ ;E:ZP |r;clu|de I’f(he Stop ID for flIJSU rel_use. Y011 1may
Fares and schedules are subject to change. ST (I I S ES S TR At 817a | 1024a | 657a | 908a | 908a | 645a | 910a | 910a | 338a | 945p | 246a | 505a  1235p | 530a  12:30p | 530a  12:30p Transbay Single Ride $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00 180 20 o 2020 05 to 21 e 3 Cooe 3aan also look up your stop's ID online at 511.org.
Holiday Schedule: New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, 9:14a 11:27a 7:17a 9:38a 9:38a 7:05a 9:40a 9:40a 4:38a 10:45p 5:20a 12:50p 5:50a 12:45p 5:50a 12:45p Local 31-Day Pass $84.60 | $34.00 = 7:24a 3:465 8:18a 3:162 ' Antonio 6:59a® 3:342 8:04a 3:343 BlcyCIES on TranSIt
Labor Day, Thanksgiving D d Christ Dav. . . : . : : . : . . . . . : . : : : : ) : : : :
abor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. 10:21a 12:25p 7:42a 10:08a 10:08a 7:25a 10:10a 10:10a 11:45p 5:35a 1:05p 6:10a 1:00p 6:10a 1:00p Local Monthly Pass® _ _ $34.00 7:344 4:02p 8243 3:21p Shopping 7:043 3:54p 81433 3:54p % Rail/Eerries: Bicveles are allowed on
11:24a 1:29p 8:05a 10:38a 10:38a 7:45a 10:40a 10:40a 3:45a 5:50a 1:20p 6:30a 1:15p 6:30a 1:15p 7-463 4:08p 8:36a 3:34p Center 7143 @ 4:14p 8243 4:14p . y
Schedule Inf i - 1222p | 2290 | 827a | 1102 | 1110a | 805a | 11:10a | 11:10a 4:453 6052 135 | 645  130p | 6452 1:30p Transbay 31-Day Pass $216.00| - - 767 422p i 3:46p 71430 4:34p £29a6 434 —— all Bay Area ferries and nearly all
cneauie INTOYMationN effective April 29, 2024 120p | 322p | 847a | 1140a | 1140a | 825 | 1140a | 11:40a 5453 6202  1:50p | 700a  145p | 700a  1:45p Transbay Upgrade add | add | add 8:042 4:31p 8:572 3:52p 3:00p 719®  4:54p 8:43a 4:54p rail Ime;._Exce_onns are san Srankc):sco Muni
o e e B e 219p | 424p | 906a | 1212p | 12:12p g45a | 1212p | 12:12p 6:45a 6:35a 2:05p 7154 2:00p | 7:15a 2:00p with local single-day or multiday pass | $3.75 | $1.88 | $1.88 8:18a 4:39p 9:04a 4:04p 4:00p 7:24a 5:14p 8:52a0 5:14p Metro, historic streetcars, and cable cars.
P 3:14p 5:29p 9:26a 12:42p | 12:42p 9:05a 12:42p | 12:42p 7:45a 6:50a 2:20p 7:30a 2:15p 7:30a 2:15p T 8:25a 4:52p 9:19a 4:10p 5:00p 7:29a® 5:34p 9:04a 5:34p Buses: Nearly all Bay Area public transit buses
to to 4:14p 6:24p Jniie 1112p 112p SRLR 1112p 1:12p r:0%a 2:35p 745 2:30p 142 2:30p 2 Seniors: Passengers 65 o.r older must show proof of age with a valid 5312 >:02p SR 1:2%p 6:00p f:2%a® >:34p 1ia® 2:34p are equipped with bicyde racks.
Stanford Santa Clara _ to _ to 5:21p 7:32p | 10:03a 1:42p 1:42p 9:45a 1:42p 1:42p 7:20a 2:50p 8:00a 2:45p 8:00a 2:45p driver’s license, DMV ID card, Medicare Card plus photo ID, Regional Transit 8:46a 5:07p 9:44a 4:33p 7:00p 7:38a® 6:14p 9:23a 6:14p G - While bicvcl I d
Shopping Center Transit Center Eastridge Transit Center Eastridge Transit Center 6:16p 10:23a 212p | 2:12p | 10:05a 212p | 2:12p 7:35a 3:05p | 8152 3:00p | 815 3:00p Connection (RTC) Discount Photo ID, or passport. Disabled: Passengers must 8:57a 5:22p 9:50a 4:42p 8:00p 7:43a 6:34p 9:27a®  6:34p €neral: vvhile bicycles are allowead on
7:14p 10433 2:42p 2:42p 10:253 2:42p 2:42p 7503 3:20p 8303 3:15p 8303 3:15p show proof of disability with Medicare Card plus photo ID, RTC Discount Photo 9:04a 5:31p 10:03a 4:54p 9:00p 7:52a® 6:54p 9:443 6:54p r_nO_St t_ran5|t SErvices, there are some space
Mon-Fri Sat Sun/Hol | Mon-Fri Sat Sun/Hol | Mon-Fri Sat Sun/Hol | Mon-Fri Sat Sun/Hol 8:22p 11013 3:12p 3:12p 10:454 3:12p 3:12p 8:053 3:35p 8454 3:30p 8455 3:30p Irggcistr%tgw\élEsrg&%g:gfardID Card plus photo ID, or disabled license plate 9:20a ® 5:39p 10:12a 5:04p 7:52a® 7:14p 10:03a 7:14p Ilmltatlons and, in some cases, times when »
7:293 9:173 9:333 6:063 8:203 8:223 4:263 5:03a 5:05a 5:26a 6:10a 6:12a 11213 3:42 3:42 11:053 3:42 3:42 3203 3:50 9:00a 3:45 9:00a 3:45 ; ) i . . o . ) 9:55a @ 5:52p 10:31a 5:14p 9:00a 7:59a® 7:34p 10:19a 7:34p blcyC!eS are not a”OWGd on board. For SpeC|f|C
................. Y Y Y Y Y Y P Automatically applied on the 3rd trip. Valid for unlimited local rides from time 10:303 @ 6:02 10:49 5:24 10:00 8:04 7:54 10-38 7:54 t t t | d d
759 | 10:10a | 10:40a | 634a | 904a | 9:20a | 4542 | 528a | 531a | Departs | 629 | 6:31a 141 a12p | 412p | 1258 | 412p | 4a2p 835  405p | 9715a 400p | 975  4:00p activated until 3:00 a.m. >9a 2P e op e aa 4P =20d 4P ransit operator policies and procedures go
8:32a 10:55a 11:40a 7:04a 9:51a 10:21a 5:36a 5:53a 5:59% Approx 6:47a 6:47a 12:00p 4:41p 4:41p 11:453 4:42p 4:42p 8503 4:20p 9303 4:15p 9303 4:15p 4 Transbay-to-local transfer free and only available when using Clipper. 11505a ® 6507p 11512a 5533p 11iOOa 8514a@ 8314p 10554a 8514p to 511.org and C!IIC|_( On_the" bicycling tab, or
9:02a | 11:41a | 12:40p 7:29a | 10:36a | 11:21a 6:01a 6:17a 6:24a Every 7:04a 7:04a 12:20 511 511 12:06 5:12 5:12 9054 4:35 9455 4:30 9455 4:30 Automatically applied on 2nd bus when boarded within 1.5 hours. Also applies 11:45 ® 6:22p 11:31a 5:42p 12:00p 8:14a® 8:34p 11:14a 8:34p call 511 and say “bicycling” to speak to an
932a | 12:26p | 1:40p 759 | 11:21a | 12:21p 6:26a 6:38a 6:44a | 15mins. | 7:21a 7:22a B > - 41p = 41p 12:26'0 - 42p - 42p 90 4:50p 10:00 4 45p 10:00 4 45p to local-to-transbay transfer. 6:44p ® | 11:49a >:54p 1:00p 8:19a® 11:34a operator who can answer your questions.
10:02a 1:11p 2:40p 8:31a 12:06p 1:21p 6:50a Departs Departs Until: Departs 7:35a Hal 1P 1P -2op P i £ua ~up a 43P ova “49p > Available on Clipper (Senior and RTC Discount cards) or as a sticker to affix on 7:13p @ 6:04p 2:00p 8:24a 11:54a
1032a | 1:56p | 3:40p | 9:00a | 12:51p | 2:21p | Departs | Approx. | Approx. | 5:56p | Approx. | Departs 1:00p | 61p | 61p | 12:46p | 612p | 6:42p 935  505p | 10158  5:00p | 10752 5:00p RTC Discount cards. 7:42p @ 6:14p 3:00p 8:292® ia Get Clipper’!
11032 | 2:41p | 4:40p | 930a | 136p | 3:21p | Approx. | FEvery | Every | 6:15p | Every | Approx 121p | GAlp | 6dlp ) 106p ) 6d2p | EA2p 9502 520p | 1030a  515p | 10302 515p : 8:11p ® 6:24p 4:00p 8292 % VA L .
11:33a 3:26p 5:40p | 10:00a 2:21p | 4:21p Every | 15mins. | 15mins. | 6:33p | 15 mins. Every 1:42p 7:09p 7:09p 1:26p 7:12p 7:12p 10:05a 5:35p 10:45a 5:30p 10:45a 5:30p Schedule Information effective June 15, 2020 8:40p @ 6:33p 5:00p 8:38a® v Clipper® is the convenient way
12:03p 4:11p 6:40p 10:303 3:06p 5:21p 15 mins. Until: Until: 6:55p Until: 15 mins. 2:02p 7:39p 7:39p 1:46p 7:42p 7:42p 10:20a 5:50p 11:00a 5:45p 11:00a 5:45p 9:09p ® 6:42p 6:00p 8:43a ’ to pay for transit rides in the Bay
12:34p 4:51p 11:00a 3:51p 6:21p | Until: [ 655p 700p 7:18p 609p ....... Until: 2:22p 8:07p 8:07p 2:06p 8:11p 8:11p 10:35a 6:05p 11:15a 6:00p 11:15a 6:00p 6:54p 8:52a® CLIPPER Area.The reloadable Clipper card
1:04p | 5:41p 11332 | 436p | 7:06p®| 6:19p | 7:15p | 7:20p | 7:40p | 6:28p | 6:11p 2:42p 8:37p 2:26p 8:41p 10:50a 6:20p | 11:30a 6:15p | 11:30a 6:15p — 7:04p 8522 stores value as cash and transit passes to
1:34p 6:31p 12:02p 5:16p 6:38p 7:38p 7:41p 8:01p 6:48p 6:30p 3:02p 9:07p 2:46p 9:11p 11:05a 6:35p 11:45a 6:30p 11:45a 6:30p to Union City BART to Stanford Oval 7:12p 8:59a® pay your fare on AC Transit, BART, Caltrain,
2:04p | 7:25p 1232p | 6:16p 6:58p | 7:59p | 8:03p | 824p | 7:09p | 6:51p 322p | 9:37p 3:07p | 941p 1120a  6:50p 6:45p 6:45p T MonFri . MonFri | ;;gip 3;2’23@ County Connection, Dumbarton Express,
2:34p 1:01p 7:06p 7:19p 8:22p 8:25p 8:45p 7:30p 7:11p 3:43p 10:07p 3:27p 10:11p 11:35a 7:05p 7:00p 7:00p 6333 12:01p G20 12:21p ->1p 9:14a® FAST, Golden Gate Transit and Ferry, Marin
3:04p 1:31p 7:56p 7:42p 8:43p 8:46p 9:07p 7:51p 7:31p 4:03p 3:48p 11:50a 7:20p 7:20p 7:20p 7j03a 12:56 6j29a 2_66 9:23: Transit, Muni, Petaluma Transit, SamTrans,
3:34p 2:02p 8:08p 9:05p 9:08p 9:28p 8:13p 7:52p 4:23p 4:08p 7:35p 7:50p 7:50p 7:35 1_'59 P 7:00 2:36" 9j27a @ Santa Rosa CityBus, San Francisco Bay Ferry,
1:05p 2:31p 8:28p | 9:26p | 9:35p | 930p | 8:33p | &ldp 4:42p 4:28p 7:50p 8:20p 8:20p o P o =P 9972G) SMART, SolTrans, Sonoma County Transit, Tri-
4:35p 3:01p 8:51p | 9:49% | 10:01p | 10:11p | 8:56p | 8:38p 5:02p 4:48p 8:20p 8:50p 8:50p 8:13a 2:43p 7:30a 3:06p 0 Delta Transit, Vacaville City Coach, Union City
::g:p Z:glp 3:;(5;’ :ggp :gzgp 31;:" g:g;r’ 5:22p 5:08p 8:50p 9:20p 9:20p 8:432 3:13p 8:00a 3:36p 10033 Transit, the VINE, VTA, WestCAT, and Wheels.
oty o ~P oF ot el =<P 5:41p 5:28p 9:20p 9:50p 9:50p 9:26a 3:43p 8:30a 4:06p 10:19a Whether you pay as-you-go with cash or
6:06p 4:28p 10:00p | 11:22p | 12:41a 10:02p | 9:42p 6:01p 5:48p 9:50p 10:20p 10:20p 10:01a 4:13p 9:00a 4:37p 10383 y y as-you-g _
6:35p 4:58p 10:23p | 11:42p 10:22p _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ; purchase passes or ticket books in advance,
6:21p 6:07p 10:20p 10:50p 10:50p 10:57a 4:38p 10:03a 5:07p 10:54a . . . .
7:31p 5:30p 10:50p | 12:40a oo . 10:50 1120 1120 . S . 1ds Clipper makes commuting easier. Clipper
8:49p 6:00p 11:19p 1:52a 2P P P <P <P HoP ' =P j works with a variety of employee transit
6:32p 11:42p gfgp gfggp Efigp 11309 11:>0p >:43p o:97p ng: benefits providers, including Commuter
o lase 7.48$> 7.255 o 618p 6:36p ' Check®, WageWorks®, and Clipper Direct®.
8:05p 1:48a : . 6:43p 7:06p i _ i — i _
Light Face = AM times  Bold Face = PM time 8:46p 8:25p 7:43p ® Departs from Alma St. & Lytton Ave., operated by Stanford Health Care Shuttle Clipper card:
® To Mountain View Transit Center 2 ST 8:13p © Departs from University Ave _ _ e Visit clippercard.com e Call 877.878.8883
9:45p 9:25p aht f : ® Route X Express —to Medical Center, no intermediate stops
10:14p 9:55p Light face = AM tlrr?es Light face = AM times ~ Bold face = PM times ® Route X Limited —to Science and Engineering Quad e Visit a nearby retailer:
10:42p 10:25p Bold face = PM times ® Route Y Limited — to Tresidder Union and does not complete full loop Whole Foods
774 Emerson Street
Palo Alto, CA 94301
@ 650.326.8678
Walgreens #13596
a ! 300 University Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94301
650.326.3404
Walgreens #7087
643 Santa Cruz Avenue
Menlo Park, CA 94025
Caltrain provides rail service Schedule Information effective september 25, 2023 650.321.1530
between San Francisco and San Mondav-Frida
Jose, with weekday commute-hour yoneay
service to Gilroy. Weekday limited To San Francisco — Northbound
stop trains serve select stations throughout Train # 101 | 501 | 103 | 401 | 105 | 701 | 301 | 403 | 107 | 703 | 303 | 405 | 109 | 705 | 305 | 407 | 111 | 503 | 113 | 505 | 115 | 507 | 117 | 509 | 119 | 511 | 121 | 513 | 123 | 307 | 409 | 125 | 707 | 309 | 411 | 127 | 709 | 311 | 413 | 129 | 711 | 313 | 415 | 131 | 515 | 133 | 135 | 137 | 139 | 141 | 143 | 145
most of the day. BART connects SFO to the = | Palo Alto 459 | 533a | 546a | 6:08a | 629a | 6:19a | 654a | 7:09a | 7:29a | 7:19a | 752a | 8:09a | 829a | 819a | 852a | 9:09a | 9:27a | 10:07a | 10:26a | 11:07a | 11:26a | 12:07p | 12:26p | 1:07p | 1:26p | 2:07p | 2:26p | 3:07p | 3:26p | 3:53p | 4:09p | 4:29p | 4:19p | 4:52p | 5:09p | 5:29p | 5:19p | 5:52p | 6:09p | 6:29p | 6:19p | 6:52p | 7:09p | 7:27p | 8:07p | 8:25p | 8:44p | 9:17p | 9:45p | 10:17p | 11:03p | 11:46p
~ | Menlo Par 5:02a 5:37a 5:50a — :32a — :58a — 7:32a — /:56a — :32a — :56a — :37a | 10:10a | 10:30a | 11:10a | 11:30a | 12:10p | 12:30p | 1:10p | 1:30p 10p :30p 110p :30p :56p — 4:32p — 4:56p — 5:32p — 5:56p — :32p — :56p — 7:30p :10p :28p A47p :20p :49p | 10:20p | 11:07p | 11:50p
altrain rail system at the Millbrae Station. S | Menlo Park 02 3 0 6:32 6:58 32 6 8:32 8:56 9:3 0:10a | 1030 0 30a | 12:10p | 12:30 0 30p | 2:10p | 2:30p | 3:10p | 3:30p | 3:56 32 6 32 6 6:32 6:56 30p | 8:10p | 8:28p | 8 9:20p | 9:49p | 10:20 0 0
For more information, visit caltrain.com or Redwood City 5.08a | 542a | 555a | 6:15a | 6:38a | 6:26a | 7:03a | 7:15a | 7:38a | 7:26a | 8:01a | 8&15a | 838a | 8:26a | 9:01a | 9:15a | 9:36a | 10:16a | 10:35a | 11:16a | 11:35a | 12:16p | 12:35p | 1:16p | 1:35p | 2:16p | 2:35p | 3:16p | 3:35p | 4:02p | 4:15p | 4:38p | 4:26p | 5:01p | 5:15p | 5:38p | 5:26p | 6:01p | 6:15p | 6:38p | 6:26p | 7:01p | 7:15p | 7:36p | 8:16p | 8:34p | 8:53p | 9:27p | 9:55p | 10:27p | 11:13p | 11:56p
call 1-800-660-4287 or 650-508-6448 (TTY). San Carlos 5:13a — 6:00a | 6:20a | 6:42a — — 7:20a | 742a — — 8:20a | 842a — — 9:20a | 941a — | 1040a| — | M40a| — |1240p| — | 140p | — |2240p | — |340p| — | 420p | 4420 | -— — | 520p | 542p | — — | 6:20p | 6:42p | — — | 720p | 7:41p | — | 8:39p | 8:58p | 9:32p | 10:00p | 10:32p | 11:18p | 11:59p
Belmont 5:16a — 6:04a — 6:46a — 7:09a — 7:46a — 8.07a — 8:46a — 9:07a — 9:44a — 10:43a — 11:43a — 12:43p — 1:43p — 2:43p — 3:43p | 4:08p — 4:46p — 5:07p — 5:46p — 6:07p — 6:46p — 7:07p — 7:44p — 8:42p | 9:01p | 9:35p | 10:04p | 10:35p | 11:22p | 12:05a
'i‘, Hillsdale 5:20a 5:50a | 6:08a — 6:50a | 6:34a 7:13a — 750a | 7:34a 81a — 850a | 834a 9:11a — 9:48a | 10:23a | 10:47a | 11:23a | 11473 | 12:23p | 12:47p | 1:23p | 1:47p | 2:23p | 2:47p | 3:23p | 3:47p | 4:12p — 4:50p | 4:34p | 5:11p — 5:50p | 5:34p [ 6:11p — 6:50p | 6:34p | 7:11p — 7:49p | 8:24p | 8:47p | 9:06p | 9:39p | 10:08p | 10:39p | 11:26p | 12:09a
- - < | Hayward Park 5:23a = 6:11a — 6:53a — — — 7:53a — — — 8:53a — — — 9:51a — 10:50a — 11:50a — 12:50p — 1:50p — 2:50p — 3:50p — — 4:53p — — — 5:53p — — — 6:53p — — — 7:52p — 8:50p | 9:09p | 9:42p | 10:11p | 10:42p | 11:29p | 12:12a
Service & Fare Information San Mateo 5:26a | 555a | 6:14a | 628a | 6:56a — — 7:28a | 7:56a — — 8:28a | 8:56a — — 9:28a | 9:55a | 10:29a | 10:54a | 11:29a | 11:54a | 12:29p | 12:54p | 1:29p | 1:54p | 2:29p | 2:54p | 3:29p | 3:54p | — | 4:28p | 456p | — — | 5:228p | 5556p | — — | 6:28p | 6:56p | — — | 7:28p | 7:56p | 8:29p | 8:54p | 9:13p | 9:46p | 10:15p | 10:46p | 11:33p | 12:16a
effective June 2024 Burlingame 5:30a — 6:18a | 6:31a | 7:00a — — 7:31a | 8:00a — — 8:31a | 9:00a — — 9:31a | 9:59a — 10:58a — | 1:58a| — [12:558p| — 1:58p - 2:58p — 3:58p — 4:31p | 5:00p — — 5:31p | 6:00p — — 6:31p | 7:00p — — 7:31p | 8:00p — 8:58p | 9:17p | 9:50p | 10:18p | 10:50p | 11:36p | 12:19a
For information about fares and inter-agency transfers, Millbrae 5:35a | 6:01a | 6:23a | 6:36a | 7:04a | 644a | 7:21a 736a | 804a | 744a | 819a | 836a | 9:04a | 844a | 919 | 9:37a | 10:04a [ 10:36a | 11:03a | 11:36a | 12:03p | 12:36p | 1:03p | 1:36p | 2:03p | 2:36p | 3:03p | 3:36p | 4:03p | 4:20p | 4:36p | 5:04p | 4:44p | 5:19p | 5:36p | 6:04p | 5:44p | 6:19p | 6:36p | 7:04p | 6:44p | 7:19p | 7:36p | 8:06p | 8:35p | 9:04p | 9:23p [ 9:55p | 10:24p | 10:55p | 11:42p | 12:26a
call 1-800-660-4287 or visit caltrain.com/fares. San Bruno 5:39a — 6:28a | 641a | 7:09 — — 741a | 8:09a — — 841a | 9:09a — — 9:42a | 10:08a — 11:08a — 12:08p — 1:08p — 2:08p — 3:08p — 4:08p — 4:41p | 5:09p — — 5:41p | 6:09p — — 6:41p | 7:09p — — 7:41p | 8:10p — 9:08p | 9:27p ([ 10:00p | 10:29p | 10:59p | 11:47p | 12:30a
o _ | South SF 5:43a — 6:32a — 7:13a — 7:28a — 8:13a — 8:26a — 9:13a — 9:26a — 10:13a — 11:13a — 12:13p — 1:13p — 2:13p — 3:13p — 4:13p | 4:27p — 5:13p — 5:26p — 6:13p — 6:26p — 7:13p — 7:26p — 8:14p — 9:12p | 9:31p ([ 10:04p | 10:33p | 11:03p | 11:51p | 12:34a
P_rOOf'Of'Payment: Caltrain is a PrOOf'Of'qument system. £ | Bayshore 5:50a — 6:38a — 7:19a — — — 8:19a — — — 9:19a — — — 10:19a — 11:19a — 12:19p — 1:19p — 2:19p — 3:19p — 4:19p — — 5:19p — — — 6:19p — — — 7:19p — — — 8:21p — 9:19p | 9:38p | 10:11p [ 10:39p | 11:10p | 11:57p | 12:40a
E'Cke(;? m‘t‘ﬁt tie P”?h?ﬁid andi %r taggedicggpe,r) befotr_e 22nd Street 5552 | 6:14a | 644a | 652a | 7248 | — — | 750 | 8240 | — — | 8%a | 921a | — — | 953a | 10:25a | 10:49a | 11:25a | 11:49a | 12:25p | 12:49p | 1:25p | 1:49p | 2:25p | 2:49p | 3:25p | 3:49p | 4:25p | 4:36p | 4:52p | 5:24p | 4:58p | 5:35p | 5:52p | 6:24p | 5:58p | 6:35p | 6:52p | 7:25p | 6:58p | 7:35p | 7:52p | 8:27p | 8:50p | 9:25p | 9:44p | 10:16p | 10:45p | 11:15p | 12:03a | 12:46a
u;g; :queft rlf‘;?ser'];eer svr\?hus doenzrteﬁ:\r/‘eea V;’Irié”tsiflfect'gr”e San Francisco 601a | 620a | 650a | 658a | 7:31a | 7:03a | 741a | 758a | 831a | 803a | 839a | 8582 | 931a | 903a | 939a | 9:59a | 1031a | 10552 | 1131a | 11:55a | 12:31p | 12:55p | 1:31p | 1:55p | 2:31p | 2:55p | 3:31p | 3:55p | 4:31p | 4:41p | 4:58p | 5:31p | 5:03p | 5:41p | 5:58p | 6:31p | 6:03p | 6:41p | €:58p | 7:32p | 7:03p | 7:41p | 7:58p | 8:33p | 8:59p | 9:31p | 9:50p | 10:24p | 10:53p | 11:23p | 12:11a | 12:52a
subject to a violation citation. PPSE——
. : onday-Frida
Weekday Service: Caltrain operates Baby Bullet Express : -
e . : To San Jose / Gilroy — Southbound
Service, Limited-Stop Service and Local Service between San _
Francisco and San Jose, excluding Broadway Station. Some Train # | 102 | 502 | 104 | 702 | 402 | 302 | 106 | 704 | 404 | 304 | 108 | 706 | 406 | 306 | 110 | 504 | 112 | 506 | 114 | 508 | 116 | 510 | 118 | 512 | 120 | 514 | 122 | 408 | 308 | 124 | 708 | 410 | 310 | 126 | 710 | 412 | 312 | 128 | 712 | 414 | 314 | 130 | 516 | 132 | 518 | 134 | 136 | 138 | 140 | 142 | 144 | 146
trains begin/end at Tar;ﬂen Station. There is commute service Palo Alto 5:51a 6:15a | ©6:38a | 647a | 659 | 7:14a | 7:38a | 7:47a 759 | 814a | 838a | 847a | 859 | 91a | 939a | 9:58a | 10:39a | 10:58a | 11:39a | 11:58a | 12:39p | 12:58p | 1:39p | 1:58p | 2:39p | 2:58p | 3:39p | 3:58p | 4:15p | 4:38p | 4:47p | 4:59p | 5:14p | 5:38p | 5:47p | 5:59p | 6:14p | 6:38p | 6:47p | 6:59p | 7:14p | 7:42p | 7:58p | 8:40p | 9:02p | 9:26p | 9:55p [ 10:19p | 10:55p | 11:16p | 11:47p | 1.04a
from/to Gilroy Station. College Park Station has limited service. . | California Avenue | 5:54a — 6:41a — — 718a | 74la — — 8:18a | 84la — — 9:18a | 943a — 10:43a — 11:43a — 12:43p | — 1:43p — 2:43p — 3:43p — 4:19p | 441p — — 5:18p | 5:41p — — 6:18p | 6:41p — — 7:18p | 7:46p — 8:44p — 9:30p | 9:59p | 10:23p | 10:59p | 11:20p | 11:51p | 1:07a
Weekend Service: Caltrain operates hourly service between £ | San Antonio 5:59a — 6:46a — — 7:22a 7:46a — — 8:22a | 84ba — — 9:22a | 948a — 10:48a — 11:48a — 12:48p — 1:48p — 2:48p — 3:48p — 4:23p | 4:46p — — 5:22p | 5:46p — — 6:22p | 6:46p — — 7:22p | 7:50p — 8:49p — 9:35p | 10:04p | 10:28p | 11:04p | 11:24p | 11:56p [ 1:12a
San Francisco and Sén Jose including Broadvzay Station Mountain View 6:03a | 6:22a | ©6:50a | 6:55a 7:07a 7:27a | 750a | 755a | 807a | 827a | 850a [ 855a | 9:.07a | 9:27a | 9:52a | 10:06a | 10:52a | 11:06a | 11:52a | 12:06p | 12:52p | 1:06p | 1:52p | 2:06p | 2:52p | 3:06p | 3:52p | 4:06p | 4:28p | 4:50p | 4:55p | 5:07p | 5:27p | 5:50p | 5:55p | 6:07p | 6:27p | 6:50p | 6:55p | 7:07p | 7:27p | 7:54p | 8:06p | 8:55p | 9:11p | 9:39p | 10:09p | 10:32p | 11:09p | 11:29p | 12:01a | 1:16a
excluding College Park Station. Some trains begin/end :31‘[ Sunnyvale 6:08a | 6:28a | 6:55a — 712a | 732a | 7:55a — 812a | 832a | 855a — 912a | 932a | 957a | 10:Ma | 10:57a | 11:Ma | 11:57a | 12211p | 12:57p | 1:11p | 1:557p | 2:211p | 2:57p | 3:11p | 3:57p | 4:11p | 4:33p | 4:55p — 5:12p | 5:32p | 5:55p — 6:12p | 6:32p | 6:55p — 712p | 7:32p | 8:00p | 8&11p | 9:01p | 9:17p | 9:44p | 10:14p | 10:37p | 11:14p | 11:35p | 12:06a | 1:21a
Tamien Station. Lawrence 6:12a — 7:03a — — 7:36a | 803a — — 8:36a | 9:.03a — — 9:36a | 10:02a — 11:02a — 12:02p — 1:02p — 2:02p — 3:02p — 4:02p — 4:37p | 5:03p — — 5:36p | 6:03p — — 6:36p | 7:03p — — 7:36p | 8:04p — 9:06p — 9:48p | 10:18p | 10:41p | 11:18p | 11:39p | 12:10a | 1:25a
Holiday Service: Caltrain has alternative schedules on the < | Santa (lara 6:18a | 6:35a | 7:09a — 7:20a — 8:09a — 8:20a — 9:09a — 9:20a — 10:08a | 10:18a | 11:08a | 11:18a | 12:08p | 12:18p | 1:08p | 1:18p | 2:08p | 2:18p | 3:08p | 3:18p | 4:08p | 4:19p — 5:09p — 5:20p — 6:09p — 6:20p — 7:09p — 7:20p — 8:10p | 8:18p | 9:12p | 9:25p | 9:54p | 10:24p | 10:47p | 11:24p | 11:45p | 12162 | 1:31a
following holidays: New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, g | College Par.k. — - B B N B 81123 B N B B N — B B - B - B — B - B N B N — |42 ] - B N - B B N — B B B B B B — - — - — — — ~ — _
Presidents Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day San Jose Diridon 6:25a | 641a | 718a | 7:10a | 7:27a | 746a | 821a | 810a | 827a | 846a [ 917a | 909 | 9:27a | 946a | 10:16a | 10:26a | 11:16a | 11:26a | 12:16p | 12:26p | 1:16p | 1:26p | 2:16p | 2:26p | 3:16p | 3:26p | 4:17p | 4:28p | 4:49p | 5:16p | 5:09p | 5:26p | 5:49p | 6:19p | 6:09p | 6:27p | 6:50p | 7:17p | 7:09p | 7:26p | 7:46p | 8:17p | 8:26p | 9:20p | 9:33p [ 10:03p | 10:32p | 10:57p | 11:32p | 11:55p | 12:24a | 1:38a
Thanksgiving Day and the day after, and Christmas Day. For Tamien — — 7:22a — — — 8:26a — — — — — — — 10:21a — — — 12:21p — — — 2:21p — — — 4:22p | 4:34p | 4:55p | 5:21p — 5:32p | 5:55p | 6:24p — — 6:57p | 7:22p — — — 8:22p — 9:25p — 10:08p — 11:03p — 12:00a — 1:43a
details on holiday schedules, visit caltrain.com/holidays or call s | Capitol - - = - = - - = - = - - = - = - = - = - - = - = - - — | 44p | 502p | -~ — | >3% | 6:02p | — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Caltrain Customer Service at 1-800-660-4287. = | Blossom Hill — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — [ 447p | 5:08p | — — | 545p | 6:08p | — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
One-Way Tickets: are valid for four hours from the time of o | Morgan Al - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = | %00p | 521p | — — |98 | G21p | — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
purchase or validation and are honored for one-way travel from g [>an Martin - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ - ~ - - ~ - ~ — | >06p | 527p | - — | 604p | 6:27p | - ~ — ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
point of origin, including stopovers within the zones shown. Gilroy — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - — — — — - — — — [ 519 | 540p | — — [617p | 6:40p | — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Day passes are valid for unlimited travel between the zones
Saturday-Sunday Saturday-Sunday

indicated on the pass until the last train of the service day. Day

passes are only available through ticket vending machines or To San Francisco — Northbound To San Jose / Tamien — Southbound

mobile ticket. Train # Train #

Monthly Passes: are only available for use on Clipper cards, E Palo Alto 7:52a | 946a | 10:46a | 11:46a | 12:46p | 1:46p | 2:46p | 3:46p | 4:46p | 5:46p | 6:46p | 7:46p | 8:46p | 9:46p | 10:53p | 11:46p Palo Alto 9:32a | 11:02a | 12:02p | 1:02p | 2:02p | 3:02p | 4:02p | 5:02p | 6:02p | 7:02p | 8:02p | 9:02p | 10:02p | 11:02p | 12:02a | 1:.09a

and may be purchased from the 715t through the 15th of each < [ Menlo Park 7:55a | 9:50a | 10:50a | 11:50a | 12:50p | 1:50p | 2:50p | 3:50p | 4:50p | 5:50p | 6:50p | 7:50p | 8:50p | 9:50p [ 10:56p | 11:50p -, | California Ave 9:36a | 11:06a | 12:06p | 1:06p | 2:06p | 3:06p | 4:06p | 5:06p | 6:06p | 7:06p | 8:06p | 9:06p | 10:06p | 11:06p | 12:06a | 1:12a

month at authorized Clipper retailers and vending machines at Redwood City 801a | 9:56a | 10:56a | 11:56a | 12:56p | 1:56p | 2:56p | 3:56p | 4:56p | 5:56p | 6:56p | 7:56p | 8:56p | 9:56p | 11:02p | 11:56p s San Antonio 94% | 1MMa [1211p | 1 Mp | 2211p | 3:11p | &11p | 5:11p | 6:11p | 7:11p | 8&:11p | 9:11p [ 10:11p | 11:11p | 12:10a | T:17a

selected rail stations and transit centers. San Carlos 8:05a | 10:01a | 11:01a | 12:01p | 1:01p | 2:01p | 3:01p | 4:01p | 5:01p | 6:01p | 7:01p | 8:01p [ 9:01p | 10:01p | 11:07p | 12:01a Mountain View 945a | 1:16a | 12:16p | 1:16p | 2:16p | 3:16p | 4:16p | 5:16p | 6:16p | 7:16p | 8:16p | 9:16p | 10:16p | 11:16p | 12:15a | 1:21a

Free inter-agency transfers are available on VTA bus/light rai Belmont 8:09a | 10:04a | 11:04a | 12:04p | 1:04p | 2:04p | 3:04p | 4:04p | 5:04p | 6:04p | 7:04p | 8:04p | 9:04p | 10:04p | 11:10p | 12:04a Sunnyvale 951a | 11:27a [ 12:221p | 1:21p | 2:21p | 3:21p | 4:21p | 5:21p | 6:21p | 7:21p | 8:21p [ 9:21p | 10:21p | 11:21p | 12:20a | T:26a

services and SamTrans fixed-route buses to Caltrain customers ~ Hillsdale 812a | 10:08a | 11:.08a | 12:08p | 1:08p | 2:08p | 3:08p | 4:08p | 5:08p | 6:08p | 7:08p | 8:08p | 9:08p | 10:08p | 11:14p | 12:08a Lawrence 9:55a | 11:26a | 12:26p | 1:26p | 2:26p | 3:26p | 4:26p | 5:26p | 6:26p | 7:26p | 8:26p | 9:26p | 10:26p | 11:26p | 12:25a | 1:31a

holding a two-zone or greater Caltrain Monthly Pass. E Hayward Park 81a [ 10:Ma | MMa [ 1221p | 1:11p | 211p | 3:11p | 411p | 5:11p | 6:11p | 7Z11p | 8&11p | 9:11p | 10:11p | 11:17p | 1214 f,’c, Santa Clara 10:01a | 11:32a | 12:32p | 1:32p | 2:32p | 3:32p | 4:32p | 5:32p | 6:32p | 7:32p | 8:32p | 9:32p [ 10:32p | 11:32p | 12:37a | 1:37a
) ] , San Mateo 819 | 10:15a | 11:15a | 12:15p | 1:15p | 2:15p | 3:15p | 4:15p | 5:15p | 6:15p | 7:15p | 8:15p | 9:15p [ 10:15p | 11:21p | 12:15a < | San Jose Diridon | 10:10a | 11:40a | 12:40p | 1:38p | 2:40p | 3:38p | 4:40p | 5:38p | 6:40p | 7:38p | 8:40p | 9:38p | 10:40p | 11:38p | 12:39a | 1:44a

z&g;;’a%?/{:gdaenziﬁtf\zl'i3rtfc\liaelt'%?rem;yht?éﬁsB';’y"\l’)gizl Burlingame 822a | 1019a | 11119a | 12:19p | 1:19p | 2:19p | 3:19p | 4:19p | 5:19p | 6:19p | 7:19p | 8:19p | 9:19p | 10:19p | 11:25p | 12:19a Tamien 1015a | 1145a [12:45p | — | 245p | — |44sp| — |e4sp| — |8asp| — |1045p| — | 1244a | 140a

or Monthly Pass) and are honored for one-way passage for the BrF)adway 825a | 10:22a | 11:22a | 12:22p | 1:22p | 2:22p | 3:22p | 4:22p | 5:22p | 6:22p | 7:22p | 8:22p | 9:22p | 10:22p | 11:28p | 12:22a

additional zones purchased. The Zone Upgrade ticket's validity Millbrae 8:29a | 10:26a | 11:26a | 12:26p | 1:26p | 2:26p | 3:26p | 4:26p | 5:26p | 6:26p | 7:26p | 8:26p | 9:26p | 10:26p | 11:32p | 12:26a

period does not supercede the original ticket's validity period. San Bruno 8:34a | 10:30a | 11:30a | 12:30p | 1:30p | 2:30p | 3:30p | 4:30p | 5:30p | 6:30p | 7:30p | 8:30p | 9:30p | 10:30p | 11:37p | 12:30a

Eligible Discount: Seniors (65 years+), Medicare cardholders _ | South SF 838a | 10:34a | 11:34a [ 12:34p | 1:34p | 2:34p | 3:34p | 4:34p | 5:34p | 6:34p | 7:34p | 8:34p | 9:34p | 10:34p | 11:41p | 12:34a 51 1 SF Ba

andgpassengers with.disabilities V\)/ho preslent a Regional Transit ’ % Bayshore 844a | 1041a | 1M4a (12:41p | 1:141p | 2:41p | 3:41p | 441p | 5:41p | 6:41p | 7:41p | 8:41p | 9:41p | 10:41p | 11:47p | 12:41a

Connection Discount Card (or its equivalent, issued by another 22nd Stre?t 8:50a | 10:46a | 11:46a | 12:46p | 1:46p | 2:46p | 3:46p | 4:46p | 5:46p | 6:46p | 7:46p | 8:46p | 9:46p | 10:46p | 11:53p | 12:46a

California transit agency) or a current Disabled Person Placard San Francisco 8:56a | 10:52a | 11:53a [ 12:53p | 1:52p | 2:52p | 3:52p | 4:52p | 5:52p | 6:52p | 7:52p | 8:52p | 9:52p | 10:52p | 11:59p | 12:52a

ID card issued by the DMV may ride for a discounted fare. The
conductor or fare inspector may ask to see a valid ID to verify
eligibility or identity. An attendant accompanying a person with
a disability also is eligible for this discount when indicated on
the RTCDC. Passengers 18 years old and younger qualify for a
discount fare. One child four years old or younger may ride free
when accompanied by a fare-paying adult. Other children must

Call 511 | 511.0org

travel with Eligible Discount tickets.

Clipper Start: The Clipper® START program offers a 50% fare
discount for adult low-income Caltrain riders. To learn more and
apply for the discount, visit the Clipper® START website."

Sponsored by the Metropolitan Transportation
Commission in cooperation with AC Transit. Contact us
at signcomments@bayareametro.gov.

Revised June 17, 2024


mailto:signcomments@bayareametro.gov
https://caltrain.com/holidays
https://caltrain.com/fares
https://caltrain.com
https://www.transportation.stanford.edu
https://www.samtrans.com
https://clippercard.com
https://www.vta.org



Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		4211849812.pdf






		Report created by: 

		Sean Lehane


		Organization: 

		





 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 2


		Passed manually: 0


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 2


		Passed: 28


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Skipped		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top
